Microchip Technology - ATSAMC20E17A-ANT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

2. Ordering Information
 SAMC  21  N  18  A   -   M  U  T
Product Family
E = 32 Pins
G = 48 Pins
J  = 64 Pins
N = 100 Pins
  No character = Tray (Default)
                   T = Tape and Reel
U = -40 - 85OC Matte Sn Plating
N = -40 - 105OC Matte Sn Plating
A = TQFP
M = QFN
U = WLCSP
21 = Cortex M0+ CPU, DMA, CAN,
        16-bit SDADC
SAMC = 5V Microcontroller
Product Series
Flash Memory Density
Device Variant
A = Default Variant
Pin Count
Package Carrier
Package Grade
Package Type
18 = 256KB
17 = 128KB
16 = 64KB
15 = 32KB
20 = Cortex M0+ CPU, DMA
Note:  Not all combinations are valid. The available ordering numbers are listed in the Configuration
Summary.
 SAM C20/C21
© 2017 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet Complete DS60001479B-page 19
Package Cluster GPIO Supplies Pin connected to the cluster
3 PA25 PA24 PA23 PA22 PA21 PA20 PB21
PB20 PB19 PB18 PB17 PB16
VDDIO(63+77) GND(62+76)
4 PC21 PC20 PC19 PC18 PC17 PC16
PA19 PA18 PA17 PA16
VDDIO(51+63) GND(50+62)
5 PA15 PA14 PA13 PA12 PC14 PC13 PC12
PC11 PC10 PC09 PC08
VDDIO(36+51) GND(37+50)
6 PB15 PB13 PB12 PB11 PB10 PA11 PA10
PA09 PA08
VDDIO(25+36) GND(24+37)
7 PC07 PC06 PC05 PA07 PA06 PA05 PA04
PB09 PB05 PB04 PA03 PA02 PC02 PC01
PC00 PA01 PA00 PB03 PB02 PB01 PB00
VDDANA (12) GNDANA (11)
8 PC15 VDDIO(25) GND(37+50)
9 PB14 VDDIO(25) GND(24+37)
10 PB08 PB07 PB06 PC03 VDDIO(25) GNDANA (11)
64 pins 1 PB31 PB30 PA31 PA30 PA28 PA27 VDDIN (56) GND (54)
2 PB23 PB22 VDDIO (48) GND (54+47)
3 PA25 PA24 PA23 PA22 PA21 PA20 PB17
PB16 PA19 PA18 PA17 PA16
VDDIO (48+34) GND (47+33)
4 PA15 PA14 PA13 PA12 PB15 PB14 PB13
PB12 PB11 PB10
VDDIO (34+21) GND (33+22)
5 PA11 PA10 PA08 PA09 VDDIO (21) GND (22)
6 PA07 PA06 PA05 PA04 PB09 PB08 PB07
PB06 PB05 PB04 PA03 PA02 PA01 PA00
PB03 PB02 PB01 PB00
VDDANA (8) GNDANA (7)
48 pins 1 PA31 PA30 PA28 PA27 VDDIN (44) GND (42)
2 PB23 PB22 VDDIO (36) GND (42+35)
3 PA25 PA24 PA23 PA22 PA21 PA20 PA19
PA18 PA17 PA16 PA15 PA14 PA13 PA12